VICTOR ATIYEH

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
January 1982

Friday, January 1:
New Year's Day

Saturday, January 2, & Sunday, January 3:
Days of Rest

Monday, January 4:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Salem Chamber of Commerce Forum -
Black Angus Restaurant, Salem

Tuesday, January 5:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, January 6:
No Open House

9:30 a.m. SPEECH: Concerned Seniors for Better Government (AFL-CIQ) -
Clerks Hall, Portland

Noon LUNCHEON: Albertina Kerr Center — Portland

7:30 p.m. ATTEND: Columbia Gorge Protection Council Meeting -

Port Building, Hood River

Thursday, January 7:

No Open House

Noon REMARKS: Puget Sound Economie Development Couneil -
Seattle Center, Seattle, Wash.

Friday, January 8:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Beaverton Chamber of Commerce -
Marika's Restaurant - Beaverton

Saturday, January 9, & Sunday, January 10:
Days of Rest

Monday, January 11:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, January 12, & Wednesday, January 13:
Trip to Medford/Grants Pass area




Thursday, January 14:

No Open House
Noon LUNCH: Clark, Marsh & Lindauer, attorneys - Salem

Friday, January 15:

No Open House
10 a.m. SPEECH: Association of Oregon Loggers Annual Conference-

Valley River Inn, Eugene

Saturday, January 16:
8 p.m. REMARKS: United Cerebral Palsy Annual Telethon -
KATU-TV Studios (Channel 2), Portland

Sunday, January 17:
Day of Rest

Monday, January 18:
No Open House

10 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Opening of Lewis & Clark State Bank -
Clackamas Town Center, Clackamas
Noon SPEECH: Joint Forum (Portland Chamber of Commerce Forum

Committee, The Portland Women's Forum, and Chamber of
Commerce Forestry and Recreational Resources Committee) -
Benson Hotel, Portland

Tuesday, January 19, & Wednesday, January 20:
Trip to Ontario

Thursday, January 21:
No Open House

Noon East Portland Rotary Club - Coliseum Travelodge, Portland

2 p.m. SPEECH: National Wool Growers Assn. - Marriott Hotel,
Portland

7:30 p.m. SPEECH: Forest Grove Chamber of Commerce - Elks Lodge,

Forest Grove

Friday, January 22:
No Open House

9:30 a.m. REPORT: Timber Task Force - Velada Aldea Restaurant,
Roseburg

Noon SPEECH: Roseburg Optimist Club - Velada Aldea Restaurant,
Roseburg

Saturday, January 23:
2 p.m. SPEECH: United Grocers - Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland

Sunday, January 24:
Day of Rest

Monday, January 25:
12:30 p.m. Open House




Tuesday, January 26:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Boones Ferry Commercial Club - Kopper Kitchen
Restaurant, Tualatin

Wednesday, January 27:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, January 28:

No Open House

Noon RIBBON CUTTING/REMARKS: Mid-Valley Home Show Exposition -
Jackman Long Building, Oregon State Fairgrounds, Salem

Friday, January 29:

12:30 p.m. Open House

1 p.m. KICK-OFF REMARKS: Sexual Harrassment Training Program -
Capitol

8:30 p.m. DINNER/REMARKS: Portland Art Museum - Benson Hotel,
Portland

Saturday, January 30:
Day of Rest

Sunday, January 31:
Noon INTERACTION: Women in Broadeast News - Chumaree Rodeway Inn,
Salem




